10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ORDA

Name:
Address:
Telephone:
Email Address:
DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
In the Matter of Confidentiality Pursuant to NRS Case No:
247.530, 250.130, and/or 293.908. Department No: _

ORDER OF CONFIDENTIALITY
PURSUANT TO NRS 247, 250, AND/OR 293
This matter having been reviewed in chambers on the __ day of , 20

upon the Affidavit Requesting Confidentiality Pursuant to NRS 247, 250, and/or 293,
incorporated by reference, and the Court having considered the same, and good cause appearing
therefore,

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pursuant to NRS 247,
250, and 293, subject to the exceptions delineated in state law, the County Recorder, the County
Assessor, the Secretary of State, and the County and/or City Clerk shall keep confidential and
shall not disclose the personal information (home addresses, phone numbers, email addresses) of

the following person(s):

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that this Order shall

remain in effect under further order of this Court, the real property is sold or conveyed or if the

Page 1 of 2




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

person signs a consent with the County Recorder, the County Assessor, the Secretary of State,
and the County and/or City Clerk to disclose confidential information pursuant to state law by
providing a written sworn statement made under oath to the respective entity, indicating the
manner of said disclosure;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the County Recorder,
the County Assessor, the Secretary of State, and the County and/or City Clerk shall keep
confidential personal information that is filed or received after the date of this order if a request
is submitted to the Recorder, Assessor, Secretary of State, and the County and/or City Clerk,
along with the document number;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that upon evidence
sufficient to the County Recorder, the County Assessor, the Secretary of State, and the County
and/or City Clerk that the real and/or personal property subject to this Order has been conveyed
from the person herein named in this Order, the entity may without further order of this Court
terminate the non-disclosure of confidential information as delineated herein.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that this order shall be

sealed and access will not be allowed to anyone without a court order.

DATED:

Chief Judge of the Eighth Judicial District Court

Page 2 of 2




	Name 1: 
	Name 2: 
	Address: 
	Telephone: 
	Email Address: 
	Department No: 
	This matter having been reviewed in chambers on the: 
	day of: 
	20: 
	the following persons: 


