1	ORDA	
2	Name:Address:	
3 4	Telephone: Email Address:	
5		
6	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA	
7	CLARR COONT	I, NE VADA
8		
9	In the Matter of Confidentiality Pursuant to NRS 247.530, 250.130, and/or 293.908.	Case No:
10		Department No:
11		
12		
13	ORDER OF CONFIDENTIALITY	
14	PURSUANT TO NRS 247, 250, AND/OR 293	
15	This matter having been reviewed in chamb	ers on the day of, 20
16 17	upon the Affidavit Requesting Confidentiality Pursuant to NRS 247, 250, and/or 293,	
18	incorporated by reference, and the Court having considered the same, and good cause appearing	
19	therefore,	
20		AND DECREED 1
21	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that pursuant to NRS 247,	
22	250, and 293, subject to the exceptions delineated in state law, the County Recorder, the County	
23	Assessor, the Secretary of State, and the County and/or City Clerk shall keep confidential and	
24	shall not disclose the personal information (home addresses, phone numbers, email addresses) of	
25	the following person(s):	
26	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that this Order shall	
27 28	remain in effect under further order of this Court, th	
	I	

person signs a consent with the County Recorder, the County Assessor, the Secretary of State, and the County and/or City Clerk to disclose confidential information pursuant to state law by providing a written sworn statement made under oath to the respective entity, indicating the manner of said disclosure;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the County Recorder, the County Assessor, the Secretary of State, and the County and/or City Clerk shall keep confidential personal information that is filed or received after the date of this order if a request is submitted to the Recorder, Assessor, Secretary of State, and the County and/or City Clerk, along with the document number;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that upon evidence sufficient to the County Recorder, the County Assessor, the Secretary of State, and the County and/or City Clerk that the real and/or personal property subject to this Order has been conveyed from the person herein named in this Order, the entity may without further order of this Court terminate the non-disclosure of confidential information as delineated herein.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that this order shall be sealed and access will not be allowed to anyone without a court order.

DATED:	
	Chief Judge of the Eighth Judicial District Court